Revolving Loan Agent issued by a bank acceptable to the Revolving Loan Agent and in form and substance 
satisfactory to the Revolving Loan Agent, in either case in respect of (i) letters of credit, banker’s 
acceptances or similar instruments issued under the Revolving Loan Documents (in an amount equal to 
one hundred five (105%) percent of the amount of such letters of credit, banker’s acceptance or similar 
instruments), (ii) Secured Bank Product Obligations (or, at the option of the Revolving Loan Secured Party 
with respect to such Secured Bank Product Obligations, the termination of the applicable Secured Hedge

[...]

Agent determines is reasonably necessary to secure Revolving Loan Secured Parties in connection with 
any issued and outstanding letters of credit, banker’s acceptances or similar instruments issued under the 
Revolving Loan Documents (but not in any event in an amount greater than one hundred five (105%) 
percent of the aggregate undrawn face amount of such letters of credit, banker’s acceptances and similar 
instruments) and Secured Bank Product Obligations (or at the option of the Revolving Loan Secured Party 
with respect to such Secured Bank Product Obligations, terminate the applicable Secured Hedge